SAA Winter Postal League 2018/19

Junior Barebow - Division 1

Team Club P W L D A F Pts
Milnes-J-B-A Milnes High AC 3 3 0 0 0O 2338 9
Bye Administrator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bye Administrator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bye Administrator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bye Administrator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bye Administrator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Date Team Hits 10s Score Date Team Hits 10s Score
00/00/0000 Bye BYE 04/10/2018 Milnes-J-B-A 113 15 759
18/11/2018 Milnes-J-B-A 119 14 836 00/00/0000 Bye BYE
31/01/2019 Milnes-J-B-A 118 15 743 00/00/0000 Bye BYE
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SAA Winter Postal League 2018/19

Senior Barebow - Division 1

Club
Moray Archers AC

Milnes High AC
Ayr Archery Club
Links Archers AC

Administrator

Team
Moray-S-B-A
Milnes-S-B-A
Ayr-S-B-A
Links-S-B-A
Bye
Bye
Date Team
00/00/0000 Bye
00/00/0000 Bye
26/10/2018 Moray-S-B-A
30/11/2018 Links-S-B-A
27/11/2018 Milnes-S-B-A
22/11/2018 Moray-S-B-A
00/00/0000 Bye
31/01/2019 Links-S-B-A
17/01/2019 Ayr-S-B-A

Administrator

Hits

120
118
120
120

117
120

10s Score
BYE
BYE
40 1051
12 783
27 928
41 1088
BYE
10 783
18 938

O O W W W W
O o N NN WS

Date
25/10/2018
31/10/2018
04/10/2018
00/00/0000
24/11/2018
00/00/0000
31/01/2019
31/01/2019
00/00/0000
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o O r B = O

A F
1722 3176

1903 2785
928 2598
1038 2294
0 0

0 0

O O O O ©o oo

Team
Ayr-S-B-A
Links-S-B-A
Milnes-S-B-A
Bye
Ayr-S-B-A
Bye
Milnes-S-B-A
Moray-S-B-A
Bye

OO\I\I\I@an—Ur

Hits
120
117
120

119

120
119

10s Score
6 808
10 728
27 939
BYE
20 852
BYE
25 918
33 1038
BYE



SAA Winter Postal League 2018/19

Senior Barebow - Division 2

Team
Threave-S-B-A
Moray-S-B-B
Milnes-S-B-B
Bye
Bye
Bye
Date Team
00/00/0000 Bye
04/10/2018 Milnes-S-B-B
30/11/2018 Threave-S-B-A
04/12/2018 Moray-S-B-B
27/11/2018 Milnes-S-B-B
00/00/0000 Bye
31/01/2019 Threave-S-B-A

Club
Threave Bowmen

Moray Archers AC
Milnes High AC
Administrator
Administrator

Administrator

Hits 10s Score
BYE
77 1 348
120 9 851
119 14 912
91 4 509
BYE
120 15 891

O O O W W WTT
©O O O r W Wws

Date
21/10/2018
25/10/2018
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
31/01/2019
31/01/2019
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O O O N O or

D A F
0 554 2649
0 348 2191
0 1745 1411
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
Team

Threave-S-B-A

Moray-S-B-B

Bye

Bye

Bye
Moray-S-B-B
Milnes-S-B-B

OOOU‘I@@:{)«—U'-

Hits
119
119

58
90

10s Score
15 907
11 854
BYE
BYE
BYE
9 425
5 554



SAA Winter Postal League 2018/19

Junior Compound - Division 1

Date
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
18/11/2018
18/11/2018
00/00/0000
31/01/2019

Team
Milnes-J-C-A

Milnes-J-C-B
Bye
Bye
Bye
Bye

Team
Bye
Bye
Milnes-J-C-A
Milnes-J-C-B
Bye
Milnes-J-C-A

Club
Milnes High AC

Milnes High AC
Administrator
Administrator
Administrator

Administrator

10s Score
BYE
BYE
59 1656
18 1492
BYE
57 1636

Hits

180
180

180

©O O O O W WTT
©O O 0O 0w ws

Date
04/10/2018
04/10/2018
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
31/01/2019
00/00/0000
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OO O O o o or

4930
4435

O O O 0o 0o oU
O O O o o o»r
O O o o

Team
Milnes-J-C-A
Milnes-J-C-B

Bye

Bye
Milnes-J-C-B

Bye

OOOO@@:{)«—U'-

Hits
180
178

180

10s Score
46 1638
11 1436
BYE
BYE
18 1507
BYE



SAA Winter Postal League 2018/19

Senior Compound - Division 1

Date
27/10/2018
05/10/2018
00/00/0000
30/11/2018
27/11/2018
00/00/0000
31/01/2019
31/01/2019
31/01/2019

Team
Moray-S-C-A

Lethen-S-C-A
Milnes-S-C-A
Links-S-C-A
Ayr-S-C-A
Bye

Team
Lethen-S-C-A
Ayr-S-C-A
Bye
Moray-S-C-A
Milnes-S-C-A
Bye
Lethen-S-C-A
Moray-S-C-A
Links-S-C-A

Club
Moray Archers AC

Lethen Archers
Milnes High AC
Links Archers AC
Ayr Archery Club
Administrator

Hits
180
179

180
180

180
180
180

10s Score
118 1738
42 1600

BYE

120 1739
86 1709

BYE

107 1726
122 1742
88 1706

O W W W W W
O r B NN WS

Date
31/10/2018
25/10/2018
04/10/2018
30/11/2018
30/11/2018
22/11/2018
31/01/2019
00/00/0000
31/01/2019
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SO NN B -, O

A F
3325 5207

5122 5189
3401 5082
5042 5073
3432 4823

O O O O ©o oo

0 0

Team
Links-S-C-A
Moray-S-C-A
Milnes-S-C-A
Lethen-S-C-A
Links-S-C-A
Ayr-S-C-A
Milnes-S-C-A
Bye
Ayr-S-C-A

OU'IU'I\I\I@(-nf—Ur

Hits
180
180
180
180
179
180
180

178

10s Score
77 1692
108 1726
66 1682
105 1725
72 1675
32 1628
80 1691
BYE

26 1595



SAA Winter Postal League 2018/19

Senior Compound - Division 2

Team Club P W L D A F Pts
Moray-S-C-B Moray Archers AC 3 3 0 0O 1108 5013 9
Milnes-S-C-B Milnes High AC 3 3 0 0O 1085 4691 9
NUAC-S-C-A Napier University AC 3 1 2 0 3248 2778 4
EKilbride-S-C-A East Kilbride AC 3 1 2 0 3234 2641 4
Bye Administrator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bye Administrator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Date Team Hits 10s Score Date Team Hits 10s Score
21/10/2018 EKilbride-S-C-A 180 25 1556 00/00/0000 Bye BYE
00/00/0000 Bye BYE 25/10/2018 Milnes-S-C-B 172 23 1557
29/10/2018 NUAC-S-C-A 119 40 1108 25/10/2018 Moray-S-C-B 180 63 1677
27/11/2018 Milnes-S-C-B 178 26 1563 00/00/0000 EKilbride-S-C-A 120 24 1085
29/11/2018 Moray-S-C-B 180 61 1665 00/00/0000 Bye BYE
19/11/2018 NUAC-S-C-A 180 57 1670 00/00/0000 Bye BYE
31/01/2019 EKilbride-S-C-A | IIEGEGBNS 31/01/2019 Moray-S-C-B 180 59 1671
31/01/2019 Milnes-S-C-B 180 34 1571 31/01/2019 NUAC-S-C-A ~ DNS
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SAA Winter Postal League 2018/19

Junior Recurve - Division 1

Team Club
Largs-J-R-A Largs Archery Club
EKilbride-J-R-A East Kilbride AC
Bye Administrator
Bye Administrator
Bye Administrator
Bye Administrator
Date Team Hits 10s Score
18/10/2018 Largs-J-R-A 180 30 1369
21/10/2018 EKilbride-J-R-A 60 5 389
30/11/2018 EKilbride-J-R-A 59 2 417
00/00/0000 Bye BYE

©O O O O W WTT
©O O o 0o r WS

Date
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
24/11/2018
31/01/2019
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OO O o o N O

D A F
0 417 3719
0 1404 806
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
Team
Bye
Bye
Largs-J-R-A
Largs-J-R-A

OOOO#@:nf—Ur

Hits

177
120

10s Score
BYE
BYE
41 1404
14 946



SAA Winter Postal League 2018/19

Senior Recurve - Division 1

Date
31/10/2018
31/10/2018
04/10/2018
30/11/2018
24/11/2018
30/11/2018
31/01/2019
31/01/2019
31/01/2019

Team Club
Links-S-R-A Links Archers AC
Threave-S-R-A Threave Bowmen
Lethen-S-R-A Lethen Archers
Links-S-R-B Links Archers AC
Bannock-S-R-A Bannockburn Bowmen AC
Ayr-S-R-A Ayr Archery Club
Team Hits 10s Score
Links-S-R-A 180 118 1732
Links-S-R-B 180 65 1633
Threave-S-R-A 180 55 1614
Bannock-S-R-A 180 56 1580
Ayr-S-R-A 179 37 1543
Threave-S-R-A 180 80 1653
Links-S-R-A 180 117 1727
Bannock-S-R-A 180 41 1557
Lethen-S-R-A 180 68 1652

O O Fr N W WS

Date
28/10/2018
30/10/2018
25/10/2018
30/11/2018
30/11/2018
30/11/2018
31/01/2019
31/01/2019
31/01/2019
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w wWw N B O O

A F
4753 5181

4740 4868
4918 4961
4842 4878
4956 4674
5004 4651

O O O O ©o oo

Team
Lethen-S-R-A
Bannock-S-R-A
Ayr-S-R-A
Links-S-R-A
Lethen-S-R-A
Links-S-R-B
Ayr-S-R-A
Threave-S-R-A
Links-S-R-B

000001\1@@(-,)«—0'-

Hits
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180
180

10s Score
70 1646
36 1537
57 1581
110 1722
64 1663
51 1602
40 1527
55 1601
73 1643



SAA Winter Postal League 2018/19

Senior Recurve - Division 2

Team Club P w L D A F Pts

Mearns-S-R-A Mearns Archers AC 3 3 0 0O 3010 4730 9

Bannock-S-R-B Bannockburn Bowmen AC 3 2 1 0 4021 4401 7

EKilbride-S-R-A East Kilbride AC 3 2 1 0 4568 3168 6

Falkirk-S-R-A Falkirk Company of Archers 3 1 2 0O 4228 4701 5

Links-S-R-C Links Archers AC 3 1 2 0 4353 3575 5

Ayr-S-R-B Ayr Archery Club 3 0 3 0 4624 4229 3
Date Team Hits 10s Score Date Team Hits 10s Score
31/10/2018 Mearns-S-R-A 180 48 1598 10/10/2018 Falkirk-S-R-A 180 47 1583
31/10/2018 Links-S-R-C 180 44 1533 25/10/2018 Ayr-S-R-B 177 16 1361
30/10/2018 Bannock-S-R-B 180 21 1446 21/10/2018 EKilbride-S-R-A 180 46 1578
24/11/2018 Ayr-S-R-B 179 23 1427 24/11/2018 Mearns-S-R-A 180 47 1586
30/11/2018 EKilbride-S-R-A 180 47 1590 24/11/2018 Falkirk-S-R-A 180 60 1576
30/11/2018 Bannock-S-R-B 179 21 1450 30/11/2018 Links-S-R-C 120 19 1002
31/01/2019 Mearns-S-R-A 180 43 1546 31/01/2019 EKilbride-S-R-A [ IEGDNS
31/01/2019 Ayr-S-R-B 179 17 1441 31/01/2019 Bannock-S-R-B 180 36 1505
31/01/2019 Falkirk-S-R-A 178 44 1542 31/01/2019 Links-S-R-C 119 25 1040
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Senior Recurve - Division 3

Date
10/10/2018
21/10/2018
31/10/2018
14/11/2018
27/11/2018
24/11/2018
31/01/2019
31/01/2019
31/01/2019

SAA Winter Postal League 2018/19

Team
NUAC-S-R-A

Threave-S-R-B
EKilbride-S-R-B

Falkirk-S-R-B Falkirk Company of Archers 3
Falkirk-S-R-C Falkirk Company of Archers 3

Mearns-S-R-B

Team
Falkirk-S-R-B
EKilbride-S-R-B
Mearns-S-R-B
Falkirk-S-R-C
NUAC-S-R-A
Mearns-S-R-B
Falkirk-S-R-B
Falkirk-S-R-C
Threave-S-R-B

Napier University AC

Club

Threave Bowmen
East Kilbride AC

Mearns Archers AC

Hits
179
180
179
179
180
178
179
180
180

10s
25
36
22
16
72
20
23
22
38

Score
1389
1513
1400
1371
1638
1368
1476
1446
1519

p
3
3

3

O r B NN WS

3

Date
04/10/2018
10/10/2018
29/10/2018
14/11/2018
30/11/2018
30/11/2018
31/01/2019
31/01/2019
31/01/2019
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w N N P, O

A F
4355 4779

3027 4484
4179 3071
4425 4371
4333 4109
4577 4082

O O O O ©o oo

Team
Threave-S-R-B
Falkirk-S-R-C
NUAC-S-R-A
Falkirk-S-R-B
Threave-S-R-B
EKilbride-S-R-B
NUAC-S-R-A
Mearns-S-R-B
EKilbride-S-R-B

Pts

9

7

6

5

5

3

Hits 10s Score
180 30 1486
175 16 1292
180 73 1573
180 36 1506
180 25 1479
180 43 1558
180 53 1568
180 14 1314
~ DNs



Senior Recurve - Division 4

Date
21/10/2018
30/10/2018
22/11/2018
24/11/2018
30/11/2018
00/00/0000
31/01/2019
31/01/2019

SAA Winter Postal League 2018/19

Team
Broch-S-R-A

Crieff-S-R-A
EKilbride-S-R-C
Irvine-S-R-A

Bannock-S-R-C Bannockburn Bowmen AC

Bye

Team
EKilbride-S-R-C
Bannock-S-R-C

Broch-S-R-A
Crieff-S-R-A
Bannock-S-R-C
Bye
Broch-S-R-A
Irvine-S-R-A

Broch Archery Club

Club

Crieff Archery Club
East Kilbride AC
Irvine Toxophilites

Administrator

Hits
179
120
180
180
179

179
180

10s Score
28 1427
2 800
55 1596
57 1611
14 1327
BYE
70 1582
31 1465

O W W W W W
©O O r r W WS

Date
18/10/2018
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
27/11/2018
30/11/2018
30/01/2019
31/01/2019
31/01/2019
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O W N N O Or

A F
2815 4755

2202 4711
4369 2876
1611 2867
4577 3515
0 0

O O O O ©o oo

Team
Broch-S-R-A
Crieff-S-R-A

Bye
Irvine-S-R-A
EKilbride-S-R-C
Crieff-S-R-A
Bannock-S-R-C
EKilbride-S-R-C

Pts
9
9
4
4
3
0
Hits 10s Score
180 52 1577
179 42 1546
BYE
173 29 1402
180 23 1449
178 41 1554
179 23 1388
~ DNs



SAA Winter Postal League 2018/19

Senior Recurve - Division 5

Date
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
29/10/2018
18/11/2018
24/11/2018
17/11/2018
00/00/0000
31/01/2019

Team
Milnes-S-R-A

Mearns-S-R-C

EKilbride-S-R-D

NUAC-S-R-B
Bye
Bye

Team
Bye
Bye
NUAC-S-R-B
Milnes-S-R-A
Mearns-S-R-C
NUAC-S-R-B
Bye
Milnes-S-R-A

Club

Milnes High AC
Mearns Archers AC

East Kilbride AC

Napier University AC

Administrator

Administrator

Hits

178
180
180
176

178

10s Score
BYE
BYE
14 1075
39 1414
15 1265
8 1184
BYE
51 1432

O O W W W W
O O r NN WS

Date
21/10/2018
18/10/2018
31/10/2018
00/00/0000
30/11/2018
00/00/0000
31/01/2019
31/01/2019
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A F
1169 4228

2413 3620

1265 2643

2716 3428
0 0
0 0

Team

EKilbride-S-R-D

Milnes-S-R-A

Mearns-S-R-C

Bye

EKilbride-S-R-D

Bye

Mearns-S-R-C

NUAC-S-R-B

OOU‘ICD\I@(-nf—U'-

Hits
179
175
180

180

173
175

10s Score
15 1305
26 1382
13 1284
BYE
19 1338
BYE
13 1071
14 1169



SAA Winter Postal League 2018/19

Junior Longbow - Division 1

Team Club P W L D A F Pts

Largs-J-L-A Largs Archery Club 3 2 1 0 0O 550 6

Bye Administrator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bye Administrator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bye Administrator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bye Administrator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bye Administrator 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Date Team Hits 10s Score Date Team Hits 10s Score

20/10/2018 Largs-J-L-A 57 1 250 00/00/0000 Bye BYE

00/00/0000 Bye BYE 22/11/2018 Largs-J-L-A 64 1 300

Page 13



SAA Winter Postal League 2018/19

Senior Longbow - Division 1

Team
Threave-S-L-A
Moray-S-L-A
Bye
Bye
Bye
Bye
Date Team
00/00/0000 Bye
00/00/0000 Bye
30/11/2018 Threave-S-L-A
30/11/2018 Moray-S-L-A
00/00/0000 Bye
31/01/2019 Threave-S-L-A

Club

Threave Bowmen
Moray Archers AC
Administrator

Administrator

Administrator

Administrator

Hits

114
105

116

10s Score
BYE
BYE
1 645
3 512
BYE
4 691

O O O O W wDT
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©O O 0O 0w ws

Date
11/10/2018
18/10/2018
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
31/01/2019
00/00/0000

OO O O o o or

2072
1578

O O O 0o 0o oU
O O O o o o»r
o

o O O

Team
Threave-S-L-A
Moray-S-L-A
Bye
Bye
Moray-S-L-A
Bye

OOOO@@:{)«—U'-

Hits
119
94

101

10s Score
9 736
5 491
BYE
BYE
2 575
BYE



